## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2259

- Page 1, line 1, remove "subsection 2 of section 40-63-01 and"
- Page 1, remove lines 4 through 24
- Page 2, remove lines 1 through 5
- Page 2, line 9, remove the overstrike over "Each city with a designated renaissance zone may establish a renaissance fund"
- Page 2, line 10, after "eorporation" insert "organization" and remove the overstrike over ", if the detailed plan for such an organization is clearly established in"
- Page 2, remove the overstrike over lines 11 through 13
- Page 2, line 14, remove the overstrike over "2."
- Page 2, line 16, after "eity's" insert "designated renaissance", remove the overstrike over "zone", and replace "entities in a manner that will encourage capital investment in" with "cities"
- Page 2, line 17, remove "the state"
- Page 2, line 23, remove the overstrike over "3."
- Page 2, line 26, remove "2."
- Page 3, line 4, replace "3." with "4."
- Page 3, line 10, replace "4." with "5."
- Page 3, line 24, after the overstruck period insert "6." and remove the overstrike over "Income to a renaissance fund organization derived from the sale or refinancing of"
- Page 3, remove the overstrike over lines 25 through 29
- Page 4, line 1, replace "5." with "7."
- Page 4, line 4, replace "6." with "8."
- Page 4, line 12, replace "7." with "9."
- Page 4, line 30, replace "8." with "10.", overstrike "invest" and insert immediately thereafter "make investments", and overstrike "any residential or commercial"

Page 4, line 31, overstrike "property", remove the overstrike over "a" and insert immediately thereafter "designated renaissance", remove the overstrike over "zone", and after "project" insert "city"

Renumber accordingly